



**Reference Number:** FOI-101004684183

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request:**

**Does the council use any CCTV cameras produced by Hikvision?**

**Does the council use any other hardware produced by Hikvision?**

**Does the council use any equipment produced by Pyronix?**

**If any hardware from either Hikvision or Pyronix is used, could you please tell me when they were installed?**

**If any hardware from either Hikvision or Pyronix is used, could you please tell me how many units are in use?**

**If any hardware from either Hikvision or Pyronix is used, could you please tell me where the cameras are located?**

**If any hardware from either Hikvision or Pyronix is used, could you please describe the type of cameras in use (facial recognition, standard CCTV, ANPR)?**

**Response:**

All CCTV cameras within Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service are owned by the Town Councils. The Town Councils are the data owners and we are their data processors, therefore we cannot release this information regarding their equipment.

We advise that you contact each Town Council individually for this information.



**Information provided by:** Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

**Date of response:** December 2019